
is not sufficient and steps are being taken to increase the same.

(b) No.
4.c) No.
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ftrort sftt *r*t («ft « o * t<>
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xft̂ r ^,T f t  n fr ^  w *r 5J5T *ftr
Tjfa *T f=( $1 M dc^t *rt Th H1 3FT

5fl^rr WRcTT ^  p -  T^TT # ’
^TTT f', fsRT̂ T <s(gl<*
^TT | I fo«3 *jf*T % 5TC {ft
'TR' % ^5Tt ttYr cft=?t TT 5ff?T «tti

r t  ^?rt ^rfr t o t  1

(**) ^rTC T^TOcK^r | I

Telephone Directories
1000. Shri V. C. Shukla: Will the

Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state whether Government have considered the desirability of arranging subject matter of telephone directories in a uniform manner to enhance facility of reference’

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): Yes

Passenger Sheds
1001. Shri Basumatar): Will the

Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that when the Deputy Minister for
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Railways visited Assam, a delegation submitted to him a memorandum pressing for the provision o f passenger waiting sheds in important railway stations such as Barpeta Road, Tihu, Nalban, Kokrajhar and Fakiragram etc ; and

(b) if so, whether Government are contemplating the provision o f these essential passenger facilities in the Assam Link Railway Stations?

The Deputy Minister o f Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) Representations regarding provision o f passenger amenities, in general, were submitted to the Deputy Minister for Railways during his tour of Assam, but no memorandum regarding these particular stations was received by him

(b) A statement is laid on tire Table of the Lok Sabha [See Appendix III, annexure No. 34 ]

f^TTm^ SfTIT H fipsTW »J5f
V WtftoTT

( o » ^  Vt W  . WTWttI fWT
fffof IT^f 3T5 ^  U’TT «Ti <«l f*P :

) ^7T 4i <t I< ^ fv
SH I™  5T3T5T %■ *̂T cPTT
f ir m t n flrcft̂ r w ff % f^TPT sjft % s^ h rrrt % ^r ^  x °

t .

(® )  w t  a w *  * t  ^  *ft fafar
| f r  ^  ^^TTTt affY ar̂ T 5ET8TT
tfj^i TScfT g ;

(*T) tm! 9T«fnX

) -m W  df> fV^I
-iTR*TT ?

» r o  n«n «ort («ft wo uo
ahr) . (^ )  sft ^ fr i

(m )  aft f r  i
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(w ) ?wr (* )•  *  fr«n*r
(R est Houses) ***&
<V© ( c . P.W. d . ) from

y W k rtf * pfor (Scale)

f W T I  »{ Revised ) »m,
%tm: tfh: W - ' i - R *  i ,
T^% sur f ip n v r  star 3  'n:
f*m# tt#  *nr <#tr ftw nr »p[f %

( out-houses ) ^
* fw Pm i« fipiT r̂raT $ 1 s#*rnr
TOT A  Vt$ tfPT *ft O r t t  t  *

Marketing and Warehousing Schemes
In West Bengal

1003. Shrlmatl Rena Chakravartty:
W ill the Minister of Food and Agrico l tore be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 1408 on the 3rd September, 1967
and state:

(a) whether schemes relating to marketing and warehousing have since been received from the West Bengal Government,

(b ) the number and location of warehouses in the State;

(c) the number and type of marketing societies proposed; and

(d) the total amount sanctioned under these heads of warehousing and marketing’

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) The Scheme relating to Cooperative Marketing has been received The scheme concerning the establishment of State Warehousing Corporation is still awaited

(b) The warehouses of Central Warehousing Corporation vtz., one at Midnapore and the other at Cooch-Behar are proposed during the year
1957-58.

(c) 21. This includes seven marketing societies of the primary type and one apex marketing society t*

be newly organised and 13 marketing societies to be reorganized during tho year 1957-58.

(d ) An amount o f Ra. 11*29 lakhs is approved for marketing schemes.
No amount has been sanctioned tar Warehousing Corporation o f the State to far.
First Aid Boxes on N J . Bailway
1004. Pandit D. N. Tiwary: Will the

Minister of Railways be pleased to state-

(a) whether it is a fact that the “first aid’ boxes maintained on trains have generally no stock therein especially on the North Eastern Railv/ay;
and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, the action taken in the mattec?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise
Freight Charges on Ambala-Nahan

Route
1005. Shri Y S. Pannar: Will the

Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state*

(a) whether there is a marked difference between the freight charged by the private operators and Himachal Pradesh Government Transport between Ambala and Nahan;
and

(b) if so, what9

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) and (b). As the Himachal Government Transport are not operating any goods vehicles between Ambala and Nahan, the question of difference in freight rates does not arise.

Sholapnr Station
1006. Shri Sugandhi: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Sholapur Station o f the Central Railway has been built anew;

